SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
May 3, 2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tapes 73 — 74
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Alan Bates

Sen. Roger Beyer

Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2097 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2098 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2099 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2100 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
73A 004 Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 3:08p.m.
HB 2097 — PUBLIC HEARING
007 Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A,B)
016 Richard Kosesan, Water for Life (EXHIBIT C)
032 Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Analyst, Water Resources
Department (EXHIBIT D)
051 Chair Avakian
053 Sen. Prozanski
063 Kosesan
086 Sen. Prozanski
088 Colbert
104 Chair Avakian
105 Sen. Beyer
109 Colbert
116 Sen. Beyer
121 Colbert
128 Sen. Beyer
131 Colbert
73A 138 Sen. Beyer
139 Colbert
147 Sen. Beyer
148 Sen. Bates
152 Colbert
159 Sen. Bates
162 Colbert

172 Sen. Bates



175
182
187
196
198
201
HB 2098 — PUBLIC HEARING
206
210
213

242

HB 2098 — WORK SESSION
249

HB 2099 - PUBLIC HEARING
258

259
260
284
285
291
303

HB 2099 —- WORK SESSION
307

73A

HB 2100 — PUBLIC HEARING
316
323

349
363
367
375
382
HB 2100 - WORK SESSION
386

389

Colbert

Sen. Atkinson

David Moskowitz, Water Watch
Sen. Beyer

Moskowitz

Sen. Atkinson

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

Sen. Atkinson

Tom Paul, Deputy Director, Oregon Water Resources
Department (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Avakian

Sen. Prozanski

MOTION: Moves HB 2098 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Atkinson

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor

Tom Paul, Deputy Director, Oregon Water Resources
Department (EXHIBT F)

Chair Avakian

Tom Paul

Chair Avakian

Sen. Beyer

Paul

Chair Avakian

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2099 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Atkinson

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Water Resources
Department (EXHIBIT G)

Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director of the Military Department
Doug Meyers, Waterwatch

Chair Avakian

Jim Walker, Oregon Department of Forestry

Chair Avakian

Motion: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2100 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
Sen. Beyer



HB 2097 - WORK SESSION

393
394
395

T4A

T4A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

404
407
412
413
424
001
003
004

005
013
017
029
030
033
034
040

043

044

QmmUuaw>

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 — Atkinson

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Avakian

Sen. Beyer

Chair Avakian

Sen. Beyer

Colbert

Colbert (continued)

Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2097-2
amendments dated 5/2/07.

Sen. Avakian

Sen. Bates

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Bates

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Bates

Chair Avakian

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2097 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.

HB 2097, proposed amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2097, proposed amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2097, written testimony and fact sheet, Richard Kosesan, 3 pp
HB 2097, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 2 pp

HB 2098, written testimony, Tom Paul, 2 pp

HB 2099, written testimony, Tom Paul, 2 pp

HB 2100, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 1 p



