SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

May 3, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tapes 73 – 74

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair Sen. Alan Bates Sen. Roger Beyer Sen. Floyd Prozanski
STAFF PRESENT:	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2097 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2098 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2099 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2100 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
73A	004	Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 3:08p.m.
<u>HB 2097 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	007	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A,B)
	016	Richard Kosesan, Water for Life (EXHIBIT C)
	032	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Analyst, Water Resources
		Department (EXHIBIT D)
	051	Chair Avakian
	053	Sen. Prozanski
	063	Kosesan
	086	Sen. Prozanski
	088	Colbert
	104	Chair Avakian
	105	Sen. Beyer
	109	Colbert
	116	Sen. Beyer
	121	Colbert
	128	Sen. Beyer
	131	Colbert
73A	138	Sen. Beyer
	139	Colbert
	147	Sen. Beyer
	148	Sen. Bates
	152	Colbert
	159	Sen. Bates
	162	Colbert
	172	Sen. Bates

175	Colbert
182	Sen. Atkinson
187	David Moskowitz, Water Watch
196	Sen. Beyer
198	Moskowitz
201	Sen. Atkinson
HB 2098 – PUBLIC HEARING	
206	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
210	Sen. Atkinson
213	Tom Paul, Deputy Director, Oregon Water Resources
	Department (EXHIBIT E)
242	Chair Avakian
HB 2098 – WORK SESSION	
249	Sen. Prozanski
	MOTION: Moves HB 2098 to the floor with a DO PASS
	recommendation.
	VOTE: 4-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Atkinson
	Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor
HB 2099 – PUBLIC HEARING	
258	Tom Paul, Deputy Director, Oregon Water Resources
	Department (EXHIBT F)
259	Chair Avakian
260	Tom Paul
284	Chair Avakian
285	Sen. Beyer
291	Paul
303	Chair Avakian
HB 2099 – WORK SESSION	
307	MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2099 to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation.
73A	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Atkinson
	Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED. SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2100 – PUBLIC HEARING	SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the noor.
316	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
323	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Water Resources
0.20	Department (EXHIBIT G)
349	Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director of the Military Department
363	Doug Meyers, Waterwatch
367	Chair Avakian
375	Jim Walker, Oregon Department of Forestry
382	Chair Avakian
HB 2100 – WORK SESSION	
386	Motion: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2100 to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation.
389	Sen. Beyer

	393	Sen. Prozanski
	394	Sen. Beyer
	395	VOTE: 4-0-1
	••••	EXCUSED: 1 – Atkinson
		Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2097 – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	404	Chair Avakian
	407	Sen. Beyer
	412	Chair Avakian
	413	Sen. Beyer
	424	Colbert
74A	001	Colbert (continued)
	003	Sen. Beyer
	004	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2097-2
		amendments dated 5/2/07.
	005	Sen. Avakian
	013	Sen. Bates
	017	Sen. Beyer
	029	Sen. Bates
	030	Sen. Beyer
	033	Sen. Bates
74A	034	Chair Avakian
	040	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2097 to the floor with a DO
		PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	043	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
	044	Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2097, proposed amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. HB 2097, proposed amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 2097, written testimony and fact sheet, Richard Kosesan, 3 pp
- D. HB 2097, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 2 pp
- E. HB 2098, written testimony, Tom Paul, 2 pp
- F. HB 2099, written testimony, Tom Paul, 2 pp
- G. HB 2100, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 1 p